
We can help YOU with...

Community projects, activities, events, consultations and
engagement.
Development of new community groups.
Access to funding advice.
Community safety including anti-social behaviour
reduction advice and related projects.
Community health and wellbeing projects.
Community led planning/Neighbourhood planning
Linking local residents, councillors, new and existing
groups and organisations.
Sharing success between community groups and
individuals.
Directing local issues, concerns and questions to the
relevant district or county council department or partner
organisation.







As your initial point of contact, your Communities Officer will work with you
directly or, if more appropriate, will point you in the right direction so that you can

access the assistance you are searching for from other individuals, groups or
organisations in your local area. Communities Officers work closely with partners

such as Health, Police and the Voluntary and Community Sector (including
Community Action Suffolk).

The East Suffolk Communities Team aims to ensure that individuals ,
local groups and charities have the opportunity to access the help and

support they need to make positive changes within their community and
feel proud of where they live.



Lowestoft & Northern Parishes
Louise Thomas, Tel: 07557 486182 
louise.thomas@eastsuffolk.gov.uk

Beccles, Bungay, Halesworth & Villages
Sam Kenward, Tel: 07385 464000
sam.kenward@eastsuffolk.gov.uk

Carlton Colville, Kessingland, Southwold & Villages
Gemma Fraser, Tel: 07823 456042
gemma.fraser@eastsuffolk.gov.uk

Framlingham, Wickham Market & Villages
Joss Mullett, Tel: 07920 380535
joss.mullett@eastsuffolk.gov.uk

Aldeburgh, Leiston, Saxmundham & Villages
Zoe Botten, Tel: 07825 420378
zoe.botten@eastsuffolk.gov.uk

Woodbridge, Melton and Deben Peninsula
Julia Catterwell, Tel: 07768 817607
julia.catterwell@eastsuffolk.gov.uk

Kesgrave, Martlesham & Villages
Andrew Jolliffe, Tel: 07789 920487
andrew.jolliffe@eastsuffolk.gov.uk

Felixstowe Peninsula
Sharon Harkin, Tel: 07503 343126
sharon.harkin@eastsuffolk.gov.uk

Contact UsToday!



East Suffolk is divided

into 8 Community
Partnership areas, each of

which has a dedicated
Communities Officer





